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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2063
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR MAHILA SAMAKHYA PROGRAMME
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the financial assistance provided to voluntary organizations under Mahila Samakhya Scheme during the last three years and the current year, State-wise/year-wise;

(b) whether the Government has evaluated the performance of the said voluntary organizations;

(c) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and

(d) the action taken against voluntary organizations with unsatisfactory performance?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) No financial assistance has been provided to voluntary organizations under Mahila Samakhya Programme by the Ministry during the last three years and the current year.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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